joint announcement, a total of 746,269,265 Offer Shares will be subject to the Offer.”

8. In the section headed “Dealing and interests in the Company’s securities” on page 13 of
the Rule 3.5 Announcement, the sentence should be read as follows:

“The Offeror confirms that, as at the date of this joint announcement, save for the
605,760,000 Shares held by the Concert Group representing approximately 42.42% of
the total issued share capital of the Company as at the date of this joint announcement,
the Concert Group does not hold, own or have control or direction over any voting rights
and rights over the Shares, convertible securities, warrants, options or derivatives of the
Company.”

9. In the section headed “Shareholding structure of the Company” on page 15 of the Rule 3.5
Announcement, the shareholding structure of the Company should be read as follow:

“The following table sets out the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date
of this joint announcement; and (ii) immediately after Completion and before the Offer:

As at the date of this joint
announcement

Immediately after Completion
and before the Offer

No. of Shares Approximate % No. of Shares Approximate %

ZJ Holdings (Note 1) 235,200,000 16.47 235,200,000 16.47
Offeror (Note 1) 367,398,000 25.73 446,327,909 31.26

Sub-total of the Concert Group
(excluding the Other Concert Parties) 602,598,000 42.20 681,527,909 47.73

Mr. HUANG Xin (Note 2) 720,000 0.05 720,000 0.05
Mr. JIN Tao (Note 3) 1,742,000 0.12 1,742,000 0.12
Mr. YE Yuhong (Note 4) 700,000 0.05 700,000 0.05

Sub-total of the Other Concert Parties 3,162,000 0.22 3,162,000 0.22

Sub-total of the Concert Group 605,760,000 42.42 684,689,909 47.95

– 5 –

As at the date of this joint
announcement

Immediately after Completion
and before the Offer

No. of Shares Approximate % No. of Shares Approximate %

Mr. KWOK Hoi Hing (Note 5) 245,170,000 17.17 245,170,000 17.17
Mr. CHU Yu Lin, David 2,700,000 0.19 2,700,000 0.19
Mr. Albert HO 250,000 0.02 250,000 0.02

Sub-total of other Directors 248,120,000 17.38 248,120,000 17.38

Seller 78,929,909 5.53 – 0.00
Other public Shareholders 494,987,265 34.67 494,987,265 34.67

Sub-total of public Shareholders 573,917,174 40.20 494,987,265 34.67

Grand total 1,427,797,174 100.00 1,427,797,174 100.00

Note:

1. 235,200,000 Shares are beneficially held by ZJ Holdings while 367,398,000 Shares are held by the

Offeror which is a wholly-owned subsidiary of ZJ Holdings.

2. Mr. HUANG Xin, an executive Director and a director of ZJ Holdings, is beneficially interested in

720,000 Shares.

3. Mr. JIN Tao, an executive Director and a director of ZJ Holdings, is beneficially interested in

1,742,000 Shares.

4. Mr. YE Yuhong, an executive Director and a director of ZJ Holdings, is beneficially interested in

700,000 Shares.

5. Mr. KWOK Hoi Hing, a non-executive Director, is beneficially interested in 245,170,000 Shares

[…]

virtue of their directorships in ZJ Holdings, Mr. HUANG Xin, Mr. JIN Tao, and Mr. YE
Yuhong are regarded as parties acting in concert with the Offeror under the Takeovers
Code.”

B. CLARIFICATION INFORMATION ON THE COMPLETION ANNOUNCEMENT

1. In the title on page 1 of the Completion Announcement, the sentence should be read as
follows:

“(2) MANDATORY CONDITIONAL CASH OFFER BY ESSENCE INTERNATIONAL
SECURITIES (HONG KONG) LIMITED FOR AND ON BEHALF OF LONGWAY
SERVICES GROUP LIMITED TO ACQUIRE ALL THE ISSUED SHARES OF
ZHUHAI HOLDINGS INVESTMENT GROUP LIMITED (OTHER THAN THOSE
ALREADY OWNED AND/OR AGREED TO BE ACQUIRED BY THE OFFEROR
AND ZJ HOLDINGS)”

– 7 –

2. In the section headed “Completion of the sale and purchase of the sale shares” on page 2
of the Completion Announcement, the shareholding structure of the Company should be
read as follow:

“The following table sets out the shareholding structure of the Company (i) immediately
before Completion; and (ii) immediately after Completion and as at the date of this joint
announcement:

Immediately before Completion

Immediately after Completion
and as at the date of

this joint announcement
No. of Shares Approximate % No. of Shares Approximate %

ZJ Holdings (Note 1) 235,200,000 16.47 235,200,000 16.47
Offeror (Note 1) 367,398,000 25.73 446,327,909 31.26

Sub-total of the Concert Group
(excluding the Other Concert Parties) 602,598,000 42.20 681,527,909 47.73

Mr. HUANG Xin (Note 2) 720,000 0.05 720,000 0.05
Mr. JIN Tao (Note 3) 1,742,000 0.12 1,742,000 0.12
Mr. YE Yuhong (Note 4) 700,000 0.05 700,000 0.05

Sub-total of the Other Concert Parties 3,162,000 0.22 3,162,000 0.22

Sub-total of the Concert Group 605,760,000 42.42 684,689,909 47.95

Mr. KWOK Hoi Hing (Note 5) 245,170,000 17.17 245,170,000 17.17
Mr. CHU Yu Lin, David 2,700,000 0.19 2,700,000 0.19
Mr. Albert HO 250,000 0.02 250,000 0.02

Sub-total of other Directors 248,120,000 17.38 248,120,000 17.38

Seller 78,929,909 5.53 – 0.00
Other public Shareholders 494,987,265 34.67 494,987,265 34.67

Sub-total of public Shareholders 573,917,174 40.20 494,987,265 34.67

Grand total 1,427,797,174 100.00 1,427,797,174 100.00

Note:

1. 235,200,000 Shares are beneficially held by ZJ Holdings while 367,398,000 Shares are held by the

Offeror which is a wholly-owned subsidiary of ZJ Holdings.

2. Mr. HUANG Xin, an executive Director and a director of ZJ Holdings, is beneficially interested in

720,000 Shares.

– 8 –

3. Mr. JIN Tao, an executive Director and a director of ZJ Holdings, is beneficially interested in

1,742,000 Shares.

4. Mr. YE Yuhong, an executive Director and a director of ZJ Holdings, is beneficially interested in

700,000 Shares.

5. Mr. KWOK Hoi Hing, a non-executive Director, is beneficially interested in 245,170,000 Shares